
POLICE 22825 Willamette Dr. Vi/est l. inn Oregon 97068 telephone: (503) 655-6214 fax: (S03) 656-0319

West Linn

Date: 01/02/2024

To: Chief Peter Mahun;

From: Captain Oddis Rollii

Subject: West Linn Police 2023 Annual Complaint Review pursuant to OAA 1. 7. l(j)

I have completed the West Linn Police Department's 2023 annual complaint review, pursuant to OAA 1. 7. 1(j).
During the calendar year of 2023, the West Linn Police Department received and investigated a total of eight
complaints. All eight complaints were citizen-generated complaints. Five West Linn Police employees were
involved in the eight complaints.

Below is a summary table of all eight complaints, including the internal WLPD complaint number, date received,
demographic information, complaint status and disposition with disposition date:

i>7i1

December

2022

02/28/2023

03/13/20233

4/16/2023

4/21/2023

4/28/2023

10/2/2023

10/12/2023

IgSggigjgg

2023-1

2023-2

2023-3

2023-4

2023-5

2023-6

2023-7

2023-8

^mwwwi^^vmi^jm
jEgjfl^^jjjyi^iS5iBBfll^^^^^^^|
ANON.

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

ANON.

White

White

White

White

White

White

NA

41

41

41

66

77

CLOSED

CLOSED

OPEN

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

EXONERATED

SUSTAINED

NOT SUSTAINED

NOT SUSTAINED

NOT SUSTAINED

SUSTAINED

EXONERATED

jnia33S^6~lT
Anonymous

Anonymous

09/29/2023

03/13/2023

07/18/2023

05/15/2023

05/15/2023

11/07/2023

10/16/2023

In each complaint case, save one, in which a final disposition was determined, the complainant was notified of the
disposition by Chief Peter Mahuna through certified letter. The complainant in complaint number 2023-8 was
notified of the disposition by Captain Oddis Rollins through certified letter.

CITY OF TREES, HILLS AND RIVERS WESTLINNOREGON.GOV


