

telephone: (503) 655-6214

fax: (503) 656-0319

Date:

01/02/2024

To:

Chief Peter Mahuna

From:

Captain Oddis Rollins

Subject: West Linn Police 2023 Annual Complaint Review pursuant to OAA 1.7.1(j)

I have completed the West Linn Police Department's 2023 annual complaint review, pursuant to OAA 1.7.1(j). During the calendar year of 2023, the West Linn Police Department received and investigated a total of eight complaints. All eight complaints were citizen-generated complaints. Five West Linn Police employees were involved in the eight complaints.

Below is a summary table of all eight complaints, including the internal WLPD complaint number, date received, demographic information, complaint status and disposition with disposition date:

2023 ANNUAL COMPLAINT REVIEW								
DATE	COMPLAINT NO.	SEX	RACE	AGE	CLOSED/OPEN	DISPOSITION	ADDL INFO	DATE
December 2022	2023-1	ANON.	ANON.	NA	CLOSED	EXONERATED	Anonymous	09/29/2023
02/28/2023	2023-2	Male	White		CLOSED	SUSTAINED		03/13/2023
03/13/20233	2023-3				OPEN		Anonymous	
4/16/2023	2023-4	Male	White	41	CLOSED	NOT SUSTAINED		07/18/2023
4/21/2023	2023-5	Male	White	41	CLOSED	NOT SUSTAINED		05/15/2023
4/28/2023	2023-6	Male	White	41	CLOSED	NOT SUSTAINED		05/15/2023
10/2/2023	2023-7	Male	White	66	CLOSED	SUSTAINED		11/07/2023
10/12/2023	2023-8	Male	White	77	CLOSED	EXONERATED		10/16/2023

In each complaint case, save one, in which a final disposition was determined, the complainant was notified of the disposition by Chief Peter Mahuna through certified letter. The complainant in complaint number 2023-8 was notified of the disposition by Captain Oddis Rollins through certified letter.